| | | |

CH \$40.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dana Corporation		09/13/2005	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Affinia Group Inc.	
Street Address:	1101 Technology Way, Suite 100	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48108	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78412578	TRAILER WORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)566-8533

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248566-8532

Email: tmdocketing@honigman.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer Sheehan Anderson

Address Line 1: 38500 Woodward Avenue, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5048

ł		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	215407-100978	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Sheehan Anderson	
Signature:	/Jennifer Sheehan Anderson/	
Date:	02/08/2006	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0246

900041685

Total Attachments: 1

source=215407-100978 Assignment document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0247

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Dana Corporation, a Virginia corporation (Assignor), is the owner of and has adopted the trademark, TRAILER WORKS ("the Mark") and is the owner of related U.S. Serial No. 78/412578; and

WHEREAS, Affinia Group Inc. (Assignee) wishes to acquire all rights in the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, grants, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Mark and all related registrations, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment as of this <u>13th</u> day of September, 2005.

Dana Corporation

By: Teresa Mulaura

Title: Treasurer

STATE OF OHIO)
) ss:
COUNTY OF LUCAS)

RECORDED: 02/08/2006

On this 13th day of September, 2005, before me personally appeared <u>Teresa Mulawa</u>, to me known and known to me to be the Treasurer of the Corporation above named, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing document by authority of said Corporation and for the purposes therein expressed, and that said Corporation is incorporated under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia.

THERESA S. WHETRO
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires 04-13-2010

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0248